Meeting Date: December 10, 2024	Budgeted Amount: N/A
<b>Department:</b> Administration	Prepared By: Ruby Beaven

## Subject

Consideration and possible action on a Resolution of the City Council of the City of Montgomery, Texas, submitting nominee(s) as candidate(s) for the Election of the Montgomery Central Appraisal Districts Board of Directors.

## Recommendation

Staff recommends Council to nominate a candidate(s) for the election of the Montgomery Central Appraisal Districts Board of Directors.

## **Discussion**

Section 6.03 (l) of the Texas Property Tax Code states the procedure for replacing a board member as follows:

Section 6.03 (1) of the Texas Property Tax Code

1. If a vacancy occurs on the board of directors other than a vacancy in the position held by a county assessor-collector serving as a non-voting director, each taxing unit that is entitled to vote by this section may nominate by RESOLUTION adopted by its governing body a candidate to fill the vacancy. The unit shall submit the name of its nominee within 45 days after notification from the board of directors of the existence of the vacancy, and the chief appraiser shall prepare and deliver to the Board of Directors within the next five days a list of the nominees to fill the vacancy.

Montgomery Central Appraisal Districts is seeking nomination(s) for the Board of Directors. The deadline to submit all nominations by Resolution is January 17, 2025. All nominations will require a brief biography.

Approved By		
City Secretary &		
Director of		Date: 12/03/2024
Administrative	Ruby Beaven	
Services	-	
City Administrator		Date: